

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD**

**R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2573 of 2025**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR VACATING INTERIM RELIEF) NO. 1 of 2025  
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2573 of 2025**

**With**

**CIVIL APPLICATION (FOR JOINING PARTY) NO. 2 of 2025  
In R/SPECIAL CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 2573 of 2025**

=====  
CENTRAL PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER, DIRECTORATE GENERAL  
OF VIGILANCE, AHMEDABAD ZONAL UNIT, AHMEDABAD

Versus

CENTRAL INFORMATION COMMISSIONER & ANR.  
=====

Appearance:

MS HETVI H SANCHETI(5618) for the Petitioner(s) No. 1

KSHITIJ M AMIN(7572) for the Respondent(s) No. 1

MR D V KANSARA(7498) for the Respondent(s) No. 2  
=====

**CORAM: HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA**

**Date : 29/08/2025**

**ORAL ORDER**

Stand over to 19.9.2025.

Interim relief granted earlier to continue till then.

V.J. SATWARA

**(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J)**